VESSEL GT-NF10:

ITT7—=—yIN\—7)
BURUMIDOWT

| P:SESRgE]
t 1# NF10
(T¥) E % 171 9
FL—FEZ S eres xHr 8 8 143 g
ZerEs ERAEE 68 o’ 10
\{ " XY= bl \an sl AR—RAOA R ®2.5 mm
BEZSE D 0.4~0.5 VPa
@ @ E* m E B 500 N
o gy, EIU—KtHE
ZLF7L—h e #| NY10AJ | NY10RAJ
e — *ﬂﬂ]fr TU—FBAT [ERNT VY817 BRIV Y281T
JLU—rEE 28 g
{8 AN (ABSHIEE) $3.5 mmET
O o | NDEHE 12 mm
JU—F#HE BhoeE
WisE-FABE BI7—NEE

1. &EA QR Y FP— LY EBRBEDEICEBELT &— Ry R
DA —hv EOEEATOBER I P —ZvN—Td. 71
—RAR—MIIP—ERLIAGIEICKY, NEBL RIS
ZENTEED

2. KEDEBAN HETEETAHFIER LSO T BN AOIEERIE
CEBRODIADNCRUNITEDENTEET,

(B RS3E—~M3.5)

3. TU—ROx A%
FROTU—REYORAFREEIAFARSAN-THSA.
@7 U—RERETSZARSAN—THEDT. BEICQOTL—F
EXERUSLE T, RIC, T —RB8%SIE EFNIE. BEIC
BRUANTCEDNTEZFICOBROIL—REVIRTL—FR
DTV 2DPIZFRYETOT. TOEBLTLIZED,
HFLOTL—FRDOTvYaRIZ@OT L —REVEZLIAATHS
AAR(ZIF DA R F T AT B E BRI CHEOAT ML T T T
T (EENRRABSRBRLTIES0)

&S0~ AF

FFRERAG ’<—>‘

435

N

)
T s [ | @®

@ < JE’ @I@

271 20 18 28
231 i 20 i 22 i

@\MB.S éi ":

¢ o | [

1. IV 7 vt —E 1B AU LEOEDOHRERTT, I
V=D BEEBETFP—ZEKI P HEZLLEATVED BB
PICETAWER—DPFAS—ABEITEEHDIHFLL Fo,
VT vH—DRUAVEEBIRSEIDICLTIZS WO R ER
BPEDPELEITBUE T,

2. IR—RUNATRBOZHDVTIF B L T<IZS WO 5
L<A#EARUMN TP TB05(CIE. dS5H U, TP—
ABLTIRBRAZLTHSICLTIZS Vo F0 FHL WR—R%EE
BI3REEETT, m—RXPN\A TARIFEFBOBICIFIUN
CHDIBBFEY ARIHA<B>TENBEABBEN DYE T,
EHNRBRDY - AERFSSEIMR T,

3. ZERENEAEDFEIT0.4~0.5MPaTHEAL TOcie< &
DRI SNTHYE I BBEBIENTHEARcsNEIETL—
ROWRIBEDHEEEREER# R LICY, HHmste<iicUL &
o FIBBEBENTIE. AEDEENIEE T I TER
WMEEHHLLF T, LT RODSNI-EBERARDOENDTHEERL
o=

WEEICDVT

1. ASHB (T U—RIIRICEHETICEHALD) (& I U—RDFHE6
EEOETOT BIIIThBROTIIIS 0,

2. 7L — RO DB PEMERIT7S 573 OB, SHBH LD,
W RIAINDIP—IFIEH T =0 TENE T L —MR—
DBR—RERNVTEHND ZEE2HEDLE T,

3. 7L —REBSICF1BIC2~3E5EBL <=0 ZL—RD
BOIERICRIIBED,

W77 5—H—EXERIH
1. BOMEE KB IICERUROFICDOSILTOSBOEHE
(& BRFEIE (F A HNEEB TS,

2. EBETHRNDBEGONELIBER BEODHERICET
HSNTOLEOBRES BRBEHEROLHBREOIT
3. BBEHNRELELICBEE RORDIETHERANBOET. B
BAHNAENSNETE DA>TENDHBEHDUEITDTSH

BEFTZE W
-] > [RFE] >

% 4




GT-NF10 #4#X

|_EIEES

BRES B & B W ¥4 X BHER | BRES B R B ¥4 X B8HER

1 HNEX M3.6X20 4 9 uuro UH22-26-2.8 1
2 JL—FER M3X8 1 10 XA A— 1
3 JL—FT7L—h 1 11 ovrsg S0-007-14 1
4 JU—kREY 1 12 254 RFrvT 1
5 HARTL—k 1 13 RTINS — SPW-3 4
6 HARTw>a 1 14 RV S M3X 12 4
7 AV RTY G 1 15 R—RZV I BF-5-SUS 1
8 XA VER Y 1

MHXEEN\VTCI

BSERSHVSHhERO (EERHREEE)

9:00-17:00 x+-B-#RBFFREET
ES #t T537-0001 AFRAHRMRATIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
R R X IE T143-0025 RREBABHXEFASTHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831 FAX.03-3776-5607
K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMRMRZARIIE2TB178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
LHEEEM T457-0014 BEEMRERERMUT B3&E 15 TEL.052-821-9575 FAX.052-824-4167
BREEZM T812-0016 EEMHIBSXELERAEET B18225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
HLIRHIRAT T065-0011 FLIRMERXIL11RR14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003 FAX.011-704-4725
flE R T984-0002 &M EMREHEIRTTH2#&E 105 TEL.022-236-1567 FAX.022-232-7959
[LEBHRAT T733-0035 LEMAEXME S 7T B8- 11 TEL.082-291-0106 FAX.082-295-1727

VESSEL
& W

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

L2

KEEDRBRTFER<EEITDZIABUET,

2016-03



GT-NF05 C€

VESSEL| GI-NF10 SENIEE v
PRODUCT OF JAPAN : GT'NF1 5

]
SCREW, / PIN,
BLADE MOUNTING BLADE MOUNTING

CAP,
\ HOUSING SLIDE PLSTON
Sl SLIDE

BLADE PLATE
HOSE NIPPLE

j S | S—

SPECIFICATIONS NFO05 NF10 NF15
TOTAL WEIGHT 119g . 171g 260g
WEIGHT 97g 143g : 219g
AIR CONSUMPTION 48 cm3/ stroke 68 cm3 / stroke 136 cm3/ stroke h
AIR HOSE BORE Dla. $2.5 mm $2.5 mm $2.5 mm
AIR PRESSURE : Id ~ 0.5 MPa 0.4 ~ 0.5 MPa 0.4 ~ 0.5MPa N
APPLIED PRESSUR_E_ 350N 500N 800N B

==

BLADE SPECIFICATIONS | NYO5AJ | NYOSRAJ || NY10AJ | NY10RAJ || NY15AJ | NY15RAJ

BLADE TYPE FarwaLrld wi Ba::kwla‘rd wi FgrwaLr‘d wi BafkvlLa.rd wi FgrwaLr.d wi Bafkvvgrd wl
WEIGHT 22g 28g 41g
CAPACITY (ABS RESIN) ©3.0 mm 93.5 mm $4.0 mm
EFFECTIVE BLADE
LENGTH 10 mm 12mm 13 mm
BLADE MATERIAL Special Alloy Speclal Alloy Speclal Alloy

M FEATURES AND APPLICATION

1. This air nipper is designed to be mounted to a robot arm or surface

plate to cut plastic gate or wire. Unlike standard square types, this
mode!, due to unique angle head, is extremely compact thereby
giving you additional benefit in space saving. Blades close for
cutting by applying air into hose nipple.

2. Easy to fix! By tightening 4 screws, one can easily get into both

sides and bottom of housing for any installation.

Bl HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

Blade is held by @Screw, Blade Mounting and @Pin, blade
mounting. Hold ®Pin, blade mounting with slot head screwdriver
while loosening @Screw, blade mounting with cross head screw-
driver. Remove @Screw, blade mounting and pull out blade.

Place ®Pin, blade Mounting to new blade and reinstall to the tool
exactly adjusting center of hole in blade plate and fasten screw in
the reverse way when removing.

W AIR SUPPLY

1.

More than 1HP air compressor is required to operate the air nipper.
Since air from air compressor contains much moisture and dust,
it is desirable to provide a FILTER and LUBRICATOR in the pipe
line to remove such undesirable elements. Also drain the water
from air tank everyday. These maintenance procedures will avoid
problems in short time of usage.

. Please pay careful attention to the dust inside of air hose or pipe

line. When using brand new tool or air hose, blow and clean the
inside of air hose or pipe before installation. Dust stuck inside air
hose will restrict air flow during long time use. Regular
maintenance checks are the secret of the long life of tool.

. This air nipper is designed fo work with pressure at 0.4~0.5Mpa

right before the tool. Excessive higher air pressure can cause
broken blade, shorter life and other problems. Low air pressure
will result in ineffective performance or non-cutting. Please
operate air nippers within the specified air pressure.

B MAINTENANCE

1. Never try to close the blade without applying any actual cutting
material, as it will shorten the blade life.

2. For your safety, when replacing a blade, always stop the air inlet
to the air nipper from both ports or disconnect the air hose.

3. Place a few drops of oil to the moving parts 2-3 times a day in
order to maintain longer blade life.

H DIRECTIONS

K
]
thickness § i /

Piston ]: _f R._ —E
0 '

projection Q pa
N, ""0 [:]
I | L V|
b J-Q @ —_—
A L B ] c |
oLt | o] |
o
% T
= I P | I
o ot
M [
1
MogelNo. | A B © O E F G H | J K L M N O P @ R §
GT-NF05(259 17 17 155 M1395 23219 17 21 86 18599 2685 4 3 8 1.6
GT-NF1027] 20 18 18M35435 28231 20 2288 2245] 3076 &6 5 8 1.6
GY-NF15| 29 25 19 205 M4 485 33 25 25 23102 26 73 3475 8 5 9 2

Blade opening max. P is the dimension adjusted for standard blade (AJ type).




6T-NFO5, 10, 15 — Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

VESSEL CO.,INC,

17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME,

HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA JAPAN 537-0001

TEL: +81 6 6976 7778
E-MAIL : export@vessel.co.jp

FAX: +81 6 6972 9441

(1) 5
| ——— ‘{_") lw»ﬁ“) k ] f] /)
[ N ‘ il @ ) ,;’___4,;-';9
Index Description Num!aer GT-NFO05 GT-NF10 GT-NF15

No. Required Part No. Part No. Part No.
1 Screw 4 853401 853451 853501

(size) (M3X16) (M3.5X20) (M4X20)
2 Screw, Blade Mounting 1 853402 853452 853502

(size) (M3X8) (M3X8) (M3X10)
3 Blade Plate 1 853403 853453 853503
4  |Pin, Blade Mounting 1 853404 853454 853504
5 |Guide Plate 1 853405 853455 853505
6 |Bushing, Guide Plate 1 853406 853456 853506
7 |Spring, Main 1 853407 853457 853507
8 |Piston, Main 1 853408 853458 853508
9 U-Ring 1 853409 853459 853509

(size) (UH18.5-22.5-2.8) (UH22-26-2.8) (UH26.7-32.7-4.2)
10 |Housing 1 853410 853460 853510
11 |O-Ring 1 853411 853461 853511

(size) (S0-007-14) (S0-007-14) (SO-007-15)
12 |Cap, Slide Piston 1 853412 853462 853512
13 [Washer (M3) 4 853413 853463 853513

(size) (3X6X0.5) (3X6X0.5) (4X8X0.5)
14 [Hex. Cap Bolt 4 853414 853464 853514

(size) (M3X12) (M3X12) (M4X12)
15 |Hose Nipple BF-5-SUS 1 853415 853465 853515

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

SERIAL NO.

We hereby certify that before shipment, above tool has been carefully
inspected according to our factory engineering standard and the result
has come out in satisfactory data. In order to maintain the best conditions
of this tool, please be sure to take a few minutes to read through the
instruction manuals and operate as recommended.
DATE: CHIEF INSPECTOR:

MANUFACTURED BY VESSEL CO., INC. OSAKA JAPAN




	GTNF10_im
	GT-NF05, 10, 15.pdf

